

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

MEGA POP WHITE KIT

Product Overview: A convenient proportioned bag of white popcorn, salt, and white coconut oil made for a 6oz popper.

Ingredient Statement:

Popcorn, coconut oil, salt.

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item #	Packaging	Case UPC	Container UPC
2646	10.6oz (301g) packets—24 per case	0 90939 12646 9	0 90939 02646 2
2647	22oz (624g) packets—20 per case	0 90939 02647 9	0 90939 12647 6

Certified:
Kosher Pareve

**Country of Origin*:**

MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:

Store at < 80°F (< 32.2°C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.

Best if used within 18 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human consumption.

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) Statement:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

Regulatory Information:

Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.

FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxx7492. Registration is current.

GMO STATUS:

GMO FREE <input type="checkbox"/>	NON-GMO <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	GMO <input type="checkbox"/>
Product is not made with ingredients derived from GMO's.	Contains ingredients derived from GMO's, but GM DNA/protein is not detectable in finished product.	Contains ingredients with detectable GM Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)

Lot Number Explanation:

BEST BY MM/DD/YYYY XXXXX

MM: MONTH

DD: DAY

YY: YEAR

XXXXX: INTERNALLY USED INFORMATION

BEST BY 01/20/23 02021

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any allergens.

EU Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any allergens.

Canada Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any allergens.

Country*	Allergens	Product
US, EU, C	Soy and products thereof	No
US, EU, C	Milk and products thereof	No
US, C	Wheat (Canada – Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof	No
EU	Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains).	No
US, EU, C	Egg and products thereof	No
US, EU, C	Peanuts and products thereof	No
US, EU, C	Tree Nuts and products thereof	No
US, EU	Fin Fish and products thereof	No
US, EU	Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof	No
EU	Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof	No
C	Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish)	No
EU, C	Mustard and products thereof	No
EU, C	Sesame and products thereof	No
EU, C	Sulfur Dioxide (SO ₂) and Sulfites (>10ppm)	No
EU	Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof	No
EU	Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof	No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents (NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS)	Product
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine)	No
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow)	No
Other FD&C Colors	No
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains).	No
Corn/Maize and products thereof	Yes

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Nutrition Facts

servings per container

Serving size 2 Tbsp (34g) unpopped (Makes about 3 3/4 cups popped)

	2 Tbsp Unpopped	1 cup popped
Calories	130	35
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7g	2g
Saturated Fat	6g	1.5g
Trans Fat	0g	0g
Cholesterol	0mg	0mg
Sodium	105mg	30mg
Total Carbohydrate	16g	4g
Dietary Fiber	3g	1g
Total Sugars	0g	0g
Includes Added Sugars	0g	0g
Protein	3g	1g
Vitamin D	0mcg	0mcg
Calcium	0mg	0mg
Iron	0mg	0mg
Potassium	0mg	0mg

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components		Vitamin B6 (mcg)	—
Gram Weight (g)	—	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	—
Calories (kcal)	382.35	Biotin (mcg)	—
Calories from Fat (kcal)	185.29	Vitamin C (mg)	—
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	158.82	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0
Protein (g)	8.82	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0
Carbohydrates (g)	47.06	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	—
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	8.82	Folate (mcg)	—
Total Soluble Fiber (g)	—	Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)	—
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	8.82	Vitamin K (mcg)	—
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g)	—	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	—
Total Sugars (g)	0	Minerals	
Added Sugar (g)	0	Calcium (mg)	0
Monosaccharides (g)	—	Chromium (mcg)	—
Disaccharides (g)	—	Copper (mg)	—
Other Carbs (g)	—	Fluoride (mg)	—
Fat (g)	20.59	Iodine (mcg)	—
Saturated Fat (g)	17.65	Iron (mg)	0
Mono Fat (g)	—	Magnesium (mg)	—
Poly Fat (g)	—	Manganese (mg)	—
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	—	Molybdenum (mcg)	—
Cholesterol (mg)	0	Phosphorus (mg)	—
Water (g)	—	Potassium (mg)	0
Vitamins		Selenium (mcg)	—
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	—	Sodium (mg)	308.82
Vitamin A - RE (mcg)	—	Zinc (mg)	—
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	—	Poly Fats	

PACKAGING:

2646:



gmpopcorn.com

10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |

phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 | fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496

The image shows two bags of Mega-Pop white popcorn. The bag on the left is labeled 'MEGA-POP white COCONUT OIL' and 'All Natural'. The bag on the right is labeled 'MEGA-POP white WHITE POPCORN' and 'All Natural'. Both bags show a clear window of popcorn and include nutritional information and cooking instructions.

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 | fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496